

Ε

326 S. Water St., Suite 1, Kittanning, PA 16201 *p*: 724.548.3408 *f*: 724.548.3413 accap@armstrongcap.com www.armstrongcap.com

Date:12/21/23 Contact: Samantha Johns Phone: 724.548.3408 ext. 3421

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

KITTANNING, PA – In a heartfelt gesture of goodwill, Toys for Armstrong County recently contributed both monetary funds and toys to bolster the efforts of the Armstrong County Community Action Partnership (ACCAP) in organizing its 30th Annual Adopt-A-Family Holiday Project. This meaningful contribution took place at the end of October 2023.

Toys for Armstrong County, an initiative spearheaded by Dayton American Legion Post 995, collaborated with the dedicated assistance of the Armstrong County Honor Guard. The project garnered widespread support from individuals, veterans, various organizations, and businesses across the county, all of whom generously contributed funds to ensure the success of this community-driven endeavor.

Expressing gratitude to the community at large, the Armstrong County Community Action Partnership extends its sincere thanks to everyone involved for their immense generosity and unwavering support. It is through such collective efforts that ACCAP can continue to uphold the **Community Action Promise**, making a positive impact on the lives of those in need.

Community Action changes people's lives, embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities, and makes America a better place to live. We care about the entire community, and we are dedicated to helping people help themselves and each other.

Pictured from left Standing: Robin Rainey, ACCAP Family Services Department Manager, Gerald A Duncan, U.S. Navy Commander Dayton Legion, Brad Smail, Son of American Legion Worthington Legion, Darlene Smail, U.S. Marine Commander Worthington Legion, Harold 'Frenchie' French U.S. Navy Commander of Armstrong County American Legion and Cowansville American Legion. Sitting: Terry Johns U.S. Navy Vice Commander of Cowansville Legion, Marlene Petro, ACCAP Executive Director.



326 S. Water St., Suite 1, Kittanning, PA 16201 *p*: 724.548.3408 *f*: 724.548.3413 accap@armstrongcap.com www.armstrongcap.com



###